
 

 

1 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT  

BETWEEN THE CITY OF SALINAS  

AND CHRISTOPHER A. CALLIHAN, CITY ATTORNEY 

 

The Employment Agreement between the City of Salinas and City Attorney Christopher 

A. Callihan, approved by the City Council on February 15, 2022, is hereby amended as 

follows.  

 

Section 4 of the Employment Agreement is amended to reflect an extension of the term 

from February 9, 2027, to February 9, 2029. 

 

 

CITY OF SALINAS 

 

 

Date:       By:  ___________________________ 

       Kimbley Craig 

 

 

       

                                                                        CHRISTOPHER A. CALLIHAN  

 

 

Date:       By:  ___________________________                                                                                                

                 Christopher A. Callihan 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


